The date for Commencement of the Works is the date of issuance of 

the Engineer’s written “Notice to Commence” which shall be issued 

within fourteen (14) days of the signing of the Contract Agreement. 

Sub-Clause 1.1.11 

The Defects Liability Period is Three hundred and sixty five (365) 

calendar days after the date of issuance of the Taking Over 

Certificate, but subject to extension as provided under Sub-Clause 

30.4. 

Sub-Clause 1.1.12 

University of Agriculture, Faisalabad 

Employer’s Representative: 

Executive Engineer,

[...]

Fax: 92-42-9232275 

Time for Sub-Clause 1.1.35. 

Completion The Time for Completion for whole of the Works is One Hundred and 
Fifty (150) calendar days from the Commencement Date. 

Warranty Sub-Clause 1.1.40. 
Period The Warranty Period is Three hundred and sixty five (365) calendar 

days after issuance of Taking Over Certificate. 

Engineer’s Duties Sub-Clause 2.1 
& Authorities Amount of Variation Order in emergency is upto +10% of the 

Contract Price. 

Confirmation in Sub-Clause 2.6 
Writing (i) If the Contractor shall require the confirmation it shall be notified